
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Memo No:MISC-1/GO/21-23/Pt-I/1390           Date:22.11.23 

 

 

OFF-LINE AUCTION NOTICE 

 
The Managing Director, State Fisheries Development Corporation Limited, Bikash Bhawan, Bidhan 
Nagar, Kolkata-700091 invites off-line seal bid (as per prescribed format) from the eligible Co-
operatives/Self Help Groups/Fish Production Groups/ Fish Traders/Fish Wholesalers /Fish 
Retailers /IndividualFarmers /Agencies(hereinafter isreferred as ”THE BIDDER”)for participating in 
Auction for sale of marketable live Pangus fish (approx. quantity-1 ton )at  cage culture project, 
located at Kangsabati Reservoir, Bankura. 
I. Auction details: 

1.  Fish to be auctioned: Live Pangus fish (above 500 gram) 
2. Site of Auction: Office of the Assistant Director of Fisheries, Bankura. 
3. Approximate quantity of fish: 1000 Kg. 
4. Reserved Price:Rs. 90,000.00 
5.Earnest Money: Rs. 2000.00 (in cash) 

 
 II. Schedule of Auction:  

1. Date of collection of Application Form:  Any working days from 22.11.2023 to 29.11.2023 
(upto 2.30 p.m) at the Office of the Assistant Director of Fisheries, Bankura. 
2. Date and time of submission filled up Application Form with requisite documents and 
Earnest Money of Rs. 2000.00 (in cash) on 29.11.2023 from 11.00 a.m. to4.00 p.m. at the 
Office of the Assistant Director of Fisheries, Bankura. 
3.  Date and time of auction (submission rate of fish) among the participating applicants: On 
30.11.2023 at 1.00 p.m.  at the Office of the Assistant Director of Fisheries , Bankura. 
 

III. Documents to be submitted by the intending bidder: 

 1.  Filled up Application Form. 

2.  Signed copy of Unconditional certificate (Annexure A). 

3. Signed copy of the Auction Notice. 

 4.  Self attested PAN Card. 

 5. Self Attested Aadhaar Card or any other addressed proof. 

 6.  Registration no. of Cooperatives/ SHG/FPG. 

   

 



 

 IV. Inspection of project site:  The willing participants may visit the site from 27.11.23 to 29.11.23 
between 10 AM to 1 PM. The cost of visiting the site shall be borne by the bidder. 
 

V. Base Price: The base reserve price of Pangus fishes (> 500 gram ) of 1 ton quantity  to be auctioned   
is Rs. 90.00 per Kg. Increment value /price is Rs. 2.00 per kg. 

 

LIVE AUCTION BIDDING METHODOLOGY: 

 

a. On the scheduled date of auction i.e. on 30.11.23, auction will start at 1.00 p.m. at the project 
site at Office of the Assistant Director of Fisheries, Bankura. Eligible bidder may participate at the 
auction. On the beginning of auction, participant should quote their bid at leastwith the base 
price mentioned above and may increase the price bid in accordance with increment value 
mentioned above. No bids hall be accepted after the time of bidding for Auction as mentioned. 

b. Any eligible bidder interested to participate in the auction can submit his bid(s) from date 
30.11.23 from 1.00 pm to 2.00p.m. 

 

EVALUATION OF AUCTION: 
 
 

a. After completion of bidding, if it is found that the highest bid is more than or equal to the base 
price, fishesof Quantity-1 Ton i.e. 1000 kg   as mentioned  may be allotted to the highest bidder. 
The successful bidder needs to pay the advance amount of Rs.50,000.00 amount within 
30.11.23or by latest 01.12.23 within 1.00 p.m in the bank account (A/C No.-105605003538, 
IFSC Code-ICIC0001056, Name of the Bank Branch- ICICI Bank, Salt Lake, Sector V Branch) 
of this corporation or Demand Draft in favour of  “THE STATE FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LIMITED.” Once the payment is received from successful bidder, the 
Corporation may issue order to the successful bidder for collecting fishes from the concerned 
project site. 

b. Earnest money to the bidders except highest bidder to be returned thereafter. 
 

COLLECTION OF FISHES: 
 

a. Successful bidder shall have to collect the fishes from the project site at their own cost and 
responsibility, using their own manpower, accessories within the given time schedule as per 
Order.  

b. Pangus fishes of 1 Ton i.e. 1000 kg. (above 500 gram) to be harvested by the successful bidder 
at the determined rate of Auction on 02.12.23. 

c. The value of fishes exceeding the amount of advance payment received, the successful bidder is 
required to pay further of remaining amount (i.e. highest auction rate minus Rs. 50000.00) on 
02.12.23 either in cash or (A/C No.-105605003538, IFSC Code-ICIC0001056, Name of the 
Bank Branch- ICICI Bank, Salt Lake, Sector V Branch).  

d. On receipt of the full payment, successful bidder will allowed take delivery of the harvested 
fishes. 

 
 

Managing Director  
The State Fisheries Development  

Corporation Limited 



 
 

 

 

Memo No:MISC-1/GO/21-23/Pt-I/1390           Date:22.11.23 

 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:- 
 

1) The Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Fisheries Dept. 

2) The Director of Fisheries, West Bengal, 31, G.N. Block, Sector-V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 

with a request to constitute an auction committee headed by ADF, Bankura along with  concerned 

DFO ; FEO &Project in Charge ;PIC of  Krishnabundh Fisheries Project SFDCL. The auction 

committee will further be entrusted to monitor, supervise the entire auction procedure & take 

necessary steps until completion of auction procedure. 

3) The Managing Director, BENFISH. 

4) The P.S to Hon’ble MOS (IC), Fisheries Department. 

5) The Assistant Director of Fisheries, Bankura will be in charge of auction team along with 

concerned DFO & FEO .He is further requested to publicise the auction widely. 

6) The Project in charge, Krishnabundh, Bankura is directed to collect earnest money & sale 

proceeds. He is further requested to keep close liaison with the auction committee &take 

necessary action accordingly. 

 

 
Managing Director  

The State Fisheries Development  
Corporation Limited 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

APPLICATION FORM  
 

To 

The Managing Director, 

The State Fisheries Development Corporation Limited, 

North Block 1st Floor, Bikash Bhawan 

Kolkata – 700091. 

Sir, 

1 Name of the Applicant 
 

2 

Address of Communication with pin code 
 
 
 

 

3 Telephone  No. (Land)  

4 Mobile No.  

5 E-mail Id  

6 Fax No.  

7 PAN Card No.  

8 GST No.  

9 

Details of Bank Accounts 
Name of the Bank: 
Name of the Branch and: 
Address with Phone No.: 
Account No.: 
IFSC Code: 

 

10 
Names with designation of  key personnel of the 
organisation 

 

 

I do hereby declare that all the above mentioned information are correct & true to the best of my knowledge.I 

have read the auction notice carefully& as per provision of the auction notice , I am eligible to participate in 

the auction & I declare that I shall abide by all the terms & conditions as mentioned in the auction. 

 

Signature of applicant including title 
                Date:                                                                                            and capacity in which application is made. 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Annexure A 

[unconditional certificate of bidders) 
..CERTIFICATE..SHOULD..BE..SIGNED..BY..THE..INTENDING 

BIDDERS..UNCONDITIONLY CERTIFICATE 
 

I/ We have inspected the project site and have made me/us fully acquainted with the local conditions in 

and around the sites of cage culture project, located at Kangsabati Reservoir, Bankura. I/We shall be bound by the 

conditions laid down in the Notice inviting auction, special terms and conditions and specifications of the 

auction. I/We shall also uniformly maintain such progress of the harvest, as may be directed by the Nodal 

Officer of the Auction committee to ensure completion of the harvesting within the target date. 

 

……………………………………………………….. 

………………………………………………………….. 

………………………………………………………….. 

(Postal Address) 

…………………………………………………. 

Signature of the bidder 

 

 

 


